
#1 Men's 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BAYLUS, Seth Merrimack Valley 11.02  (NW) 8(1) 8

2 DORROW, Ty Oyster River 11.56  (NW) 8(2) 6

3 GARRANT, Tony Souhegan 11.66  (NW) 8(3) 4

4 DAVIS, JJ Kearsarge 11.71  (NW) 8(4) 2

5 HODGE, Zach Kearsarge 11.91  (NW) 1(1) 1

6 NICOLS, Jeremaih Oyster River 12.12  (NW) 7(1)

7 MARIACHER, Elijah Oyster River 12.28  (NW) 7(2)

8 HENDERSON, Jace Souhegan 12.30  (NW) 8(5)

9 GEDNEY, Colby Oyster River 12.42  (NW) 7(3)

10 RAUDELUNAS, Finley Souhegan 12.43  (NW) 7(4)

11 RUIZ, Jesse Merrimack Valley 12.48  (NW) 8(6)

12 ST LAURENT, Stephen Pembroke 12.49  (NW) 6(1)

13 WILKINS, Lincoln Souhegan 12.66  (NW) 7(5)

14 MAROUN, Charlie Souhegan 12.71  (NW) 5(1)

15 OUELLETTE, Talon Oyster River 12.76  (NW) 6(2)

16 EASTLAND, Aidan Souhegan 12.85  (NW) 7(6)

17 KIESEWETTER, Jeremy Souhegan 12.93  (NW) 5(2)

18 BROWER, James Oyster River 12.94  (NW) 6(3)

19 CLOUTIER, Quinton Kearsarge 13.19  (NW) 5(3)

20 HENDERSON, Cole Souhegan 13.41  (NW) 5(4)

21 CAVANAUGH, Ryan Souhegan 13.47  (NW) 5(5)

22 DULIN, Dominic Oyster River 13.48  (NW) 6(4)

23 BROWN, Corbin Pembroke 13.57  (NW) 3(1)

24 HOYT, Mason Souhegan 13.65  (NW) 4(1)

25 LCCLAIR, Hunter Kearsarge 13.66  (NW) 2(1)

26 WALSH, Connor Oyster River 13.86  (NW) 4(2)

27 FAGAN, William Oyster River 13.88  (NW) 6(5)

28 VALLIERE, Austin Merrimack Valley 13.90  (NW) 1(2)

29 OUELLETTE, Brody Oyster River 14.12  (NW) 5(6)

30 LAUGHLIN, Tim Merrimack Valley 14.22  (NW) 3(2)

31 DAVIS, Taylor Pembroke 14.22  (NW) 1(3)

32 FREDYMA, Ethan Pembroke 14.61  (NW) 4(3)

33 CLOUGH, Ben Kearsarge 14.91  (NW) 3(3)

34 CARLTON, Chase Oyster River 15.19  (NW) 6(6)

35 VALOTTO, Jimmy Pembroke 15.20  (NW) 1(4)

36 GENTES, Andrei Pembroke 15.22  (NW) 3(4)

37 ANGUS, Aidan Merrimack Valley 15.38  (NW) 2(2)

38 DUDEK, Alex Merrimack Valley 15.70  (NW) 3(5)

39 ANDERSON, Mark Merrimack Valley 16.15  (NW) 2(3)

40 KUCHARSKI, Gabriel Kearsarge 16.78  (NW) 4(4)

41 BARRY, Adam Merrimack Valley 18.18  (NW) 3(6)

42 ELLIOT, Matthew Kearsarge 18.53  (NW) 4(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 HODGE, Zach Kearsarge 11.91

2 VALLIERE, Austin Merrimack Valley 13.90

3 DAVIS, Taylor Pembroke 14.22

4 VALOTTO, Jimmy Pembroke 15.20

Section 2 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 LCCLAIR, Hunter Kearsarge 13.66

2 ANGUS, Aidan Merrimack Valley 15.38

3 ANDERSON, Mark Merrimack Valley 16.15

Section 3 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 BROWN, Corbin Pembroke 13.57

2 LAUGHLIN, Tim Merrimack Valley 14.22

3 CLOUGH, Ben Kearsarge 14.91

4 GENTES, Andrei Pembroke 15.22

5 DUDEK, Alex Merrimack Valley 15.70

6 BARRY, Adam Merrimack Valley 18.18

Section 4 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 HOYT, Mason Souhegan 13.65

2 WALSH, Connor Oyster River 13.86

3 FREDYMA, Ethan Pembroke 14.61

4 KUCHARSKI, Gabriel Kearsarge 16.78

5 ELLIOT, Matthew Kearsarge 18.53

Section 5 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 MAROUN, Charlie Souhegan 12.71

2 KIESEWETTER, Jeremy Souhegan 12.93

3 CLOUTIER, Quinton Kearsarge 13.19

4 HENDERSON, Cole Souhegan 13.41

5 CAVANAUGH, Ryan Souhegan 13.47

6 OUELLETTE, Brody Oyster River 14.12

Section 6 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 ST LAURENT, Stephen Pembroke 12.49

2 OUELLETTE, Talon Oyster River 12.76

3 BROWER, James Oyster River 12.94

4 DULIN, Dominic Oyster River 13.48

5 FAGAN, William Oyster River 13.88

6 CARLTON, Chase Oyster River 15.19

Section 7 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 NICOLS, Jeremaih Oyster River 12.12

2 MARIACHER, Elijah Oyster River 12.28

3 GEDNEY, Colby Oyster River 12.42

4 RAUDELUNAS, Finley Souhegan 12.43

5 WILKINS, Lincoln Souhegan 12.66

6 EASTLAND, Aidan Souhegan 12.85

Section 8 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 BAYLUS, Seth Merrimack Valley 11.02

2 DORROW, Ty Oyster River 11.56

3 GARRANT, Tony Souhegan 11.66
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#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 DAVIS, JJ Kearsarge 11.71

5 HENDERSON, Jace Souhegan 12.30

6 RUIZ, Jesse Merrimack Valley 12.48

#3 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BAYLUS, Seth Merrimack Valley 22.42  (NW) 5(1) 8

2 DORROW, Ty Oyster River 23.25  (NW) 5(2) 6

3 GARRANT, Tony Souhegan 24.07  (NW) 5(3) 4

4 HODGE, Zach Kearsarge 24.30  (NW) 1(1) 2

5 BEHN, Carson Souhegan 24.56  (NW) 5(4) 1

6 MARIACHER, Elijah Oyster River 24.87  (NW) 4(1)

7 RAUDELUNAS, Finley Souhegan 25.29  (NW) 4(2)

8 GEDNEY, Colby Oyster River 25.44  (NW) 4(3)

9 ST LAURENT, Stephen Pembroke 25.52  (NW) 4(4)

10 LABONTE, Dillon Oyster River 26.20  (NW) 4(5)

11 WILKINS, Lincoln Souhegan 26.22  (NW) 5(5)

12 EASTLAND, Aidan Souhegan 26.70  (NW) 4(6)

13 BROWER, James Oyster River 26.74  (NW) 3(1)

14 PIRTLE, Casey Oyster River 27.17  (NW) 2(1)

15 GODDARD, Josh Souhegan 27.22  (NW) 3(2)

16 MARCELLA, Will Souhegan 27.63  (NW) 3(3)

17 BROWN, Corbin Pembroke 28.37  (NW) 2(2)

18 VALLIERE, Austin Merrimack Valley 28.54  (NW) 1(2)

19 HOYT, Mason Souhegan 29.10  (NW) 3(4)

20 DAVIS, Taylor Pembroke 29.23  (NW) 1(3)

21 WALSH, Connor Oyster River 29.55  (NW) 2(3)

22 FREDYMA, Ethan Pembroke 30.00  (NW) 2(4)

23 MILLER, Henry Oyster River 30.44  (NW) 2(5)

24 ANDERSON, Mark Merrimack Valley 32.96  (NW) 2(6)

25 WALLACE, Luke Oyster River 41.40  (NW) 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 HODGE, Zach Kearsarge 24.30

2 VALLIERE, Austin Merrimack Valley 28.54

3 DAVIS, Taylor Pembroke 29.23

4 WALLACE, Luke Oyster River 41.40

Section 2 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 PIRTLE, Casey Oyster River 27.17

2 BROWN, Corbin Pembroke 28.37

3 WALSH, Connor Oyster River 29.55

4 FREDYMA, Ethan Pembroke 30.00

5 MILLER, Henry Oyster River 30.44

6 ANDERSON, Mark Merrimack Valley 32.96

Section 3 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 BROWER, James Oyster River 26.74

2 GODDARD, Josh Souhegan 27.22

3 MARCELLA, Will Souhegan 27.63

4 HOYT, Mason Souhegan 29.10

Section 4 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 MARIACHER, Elijah Oyster River 24.87

2 RAUDELUNAS, Finley Souhegan 25.29

3 GEDNEY, Colby Oyster River 25.44

4 ST LAURENT, Stephen Pembroke 25.52

5 LABONTE, Dillon Oyster River 26.20

6 EASTLAND, Aidan Souhegan 26.70

Section 5 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 BAYLUS, Seth Merrimack Valley 22.42

2 DORROW, Ty Oyster River 23.25

3 GARRANT, Tony Souhegan 24.07

4 BEHN, Carson Souhegan 24.56

5 WILKINS, Lincoln Souhegan 26.22

#5 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DAVIS, JJ Kearsarge 53.75 2(1) 8

2 JERNIGAN, Chris Oyster River 54.43 2(2) 6

3 BEHN, Carson Souhegan 56.24 2(3) 4

4 THAPA, Bishow Merrimack Valley 57.55 2(4) 2

5 STRAUSS, Andrew Souhegan 59.69 1(1) 1

6 QUINN, Sean Souhegan 1:01.27 2(5)

7 STEELE, Declan Souhegan 1:02.42 1(2)

8 GARZIA, Gavin Kearsarge 1:03.21 2(6)

9 MCCARTHY, Ryan Souhegan 1:03.72 1(3)

10 VACCARO, Nick Souhegan 1:03.75 1(4)

11 BAUGHMAN, Soren Charles Kearsarge 1:04.80 1(5)

12 CORRIGAN, Mikey Souhegan 1:07.23 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 STRAUSS, Andrew Souhegan 59.69

2 STEELE, Declan Souhegan 1:02.42

3 MCCARTHY, Ryan Souhegan 1:03.72

4 VACCARO, Nick Souhegan 1:03.75

5 BAUGHMAN, Soren Charles Kearsarge 1:04.80

6 CORRIGAN, Mikey Souhegan 1:07.23

Section 2 of 2

1 DAVIS, JJ Kearsarge 53.75

2 JERNIGAN, Chris Oyster River 54.43

3 BEHN, Carson Souhegan 56.24

4 THAPA, Bishow Merrimack Valley 57.55
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#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
5 QUINN, Sean Souhegan 1:01.27

6 GARZIA, Gavin Kearsarge 1:03.21

#7 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LABONTE, Dillon Oyster River 2:02.85 2(1) 8

2 DICKINSON, Nolan Souhegan 2:07.07 2(2) 6

3 TESTERMAN, David Pembroke 2:11.92 2(3) 4

4 FLEISCHER, Theo Oyster River 2:22.24 2(4) 2

5 DUGAS, Ben Pembroke 2:22.32 2(5) 1

6 CAREY-MATTHEWS, Marshall Merrimack Valley 2:23.56 2(6)

7 FRASER, Matt Oyster River 2:23.98 1(1)

8 HANNON, Joe Oyster River 2:26.92 2(7)

9 BERKELEY, Isaiah Pembroke 2:28.14 1(2)

10 FOX, Kasen Souhegan 2:34.12 1(3)

11 LONGACRE, Connor Pembroke 2:38.13 1(4)

12 DILLON, Gabe Oyster River 2:49.85 1(5)

13 REYNOLDS, Mychal Merrimack Valley 2:54.72 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 FRASER, Matt Oyster River 2:23.98

2 BERKELEY, Isaiah Pembroke 2:28.14

3 FOX, Kasen Souhegan 2:34.12

4 LONGACRE, Connor Pembroke 2:38.13

5 DILLON, Gabe Oyster River 2:49.85

6 REYNOLDS, Mychal Merrimack Valley 2:54.72

Section 2 of 2

1 LABONTE, Dillon Oyster River 2:02.85

2 DICKINSON, Nolan Souhegan 2:07.07

3 TESTERMAN, David Pembroke 2:11.92

4 FLEISCHER, Theo Oyster River 2:22.24

5 DUGAS, Ben Pembroke 2:22.32

6 CAREY-MATTHEWS, Marshall Merrimack Valley 2:23.56

7 HANNON, Joe Oyster River 2:26.92

#9 Men's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 NOORDA, Jaren Souhegan 4:43.60 2(1) 8

2 HAGAN, Henry Oyster River 4:46.13 2(2) 6

3 STINE, Owen Souhegan 4:51.33 2(3) 4

4 GODDARD, Josh Souhegan 5:01.98 2(4) 2

5 NOORDA, Dallen Souhegan 5:03.27 2(5) 1

6 ANDERSON, Taloosh Souhegan 5:05.07 2(6)

7 GARZIA, Gavin Kearsarge 5:09.92 2(7)

8 DELGIUDICE, Luke Kearsarge 5:10.13 2(8)

9 SWIESZ, Keane Oyster River 5:11.40 2(9)

#9 Men's 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
10 IRVINE, Finley Souhegan 5:15.45 1(1)

11 DUGAS, Ben Pembroke 5:16.72 1(2)

12 BERKELEY, Isaiah Pembroke 5:23.05 1(3)

13 ANDERSON, Ben Kearsarge 5:31.32 1(4)

14 VORE, Patrick Souhegan 5:31.99 1(5)

15 BAER, Elias Kearsarge 5:34.64 1(6)

16 FORSHA, Oliver Merrimack Valley 5:41.22 1(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 IRVINE, Finley Souhegan 5:15.45

2 DUGAS, Ben Pembroke 5:16.72

3 BERKELEY, Isaiah Pembroke 5:23.05

4 ANDERSON, Ben Kearsarge 5:31.32

5 VORE, Patrick Souhegan 5:31.99

6 BAER, Elias Kearsarge 5:34.64

7 FORSHA, Oliver Merrimack Valley 5:41.22

Section 2 of 2

1 NOORDA, Jaren Souhegan 4:43.60

2 HAGAN, Henry Oyster River 4:46.13

3 STINE, Owen Souhegan 4:51.33

4 GODDARD, Josh Souhegan 5:01.98

5 NOORDA, Dallen Souhegan 5:03.27

6 ANDERSON, Taloosh Souhegan 5:05.07

7 GARZIA, Gavin Kearsarge 5:09.92

8 DELGIUDICE, Luke Kearsarge 5:10.13

9 SWIESZ, Keane Oyster River 5:11.40

#11 Men's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SVENDSEN, Daniel Souhegan 11:47.08 8

2 STINE, Owen Souhegan 12:13.14 6

#14 Men's 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 STANCHFIELD, Hunter Kearsarge 18.82  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 GIORDANI, Cayden Oyster River 18.84  (NW) 2(2) 6

3 BESSETTE, Micah Oyster River 19.86  (NW) 2(3) 4

4 HENDERSON, Cole Souhegan 20.15  (NW) 2(4) 2

5 WALLACE, Tyler Merrimack Valley 20.74  (NW) 2(5) 1

6 MAROUN, Charlie Souhegan 21.00  (NW) 1(1)

7 SYVERSON, Max Souhegan 21.54  (NW) 1(2)

8 CLOUTIER, Quinton Kearsarge 21.62  (NW) 1(3)

9 MINARD, Evan Kearsarge 22.55  (NW) 2(6)

10 FORTIN, Andre Oyster River 23.14  (NW) 1(4)

11 QUINN, Max Oyster River 23.63  (NW) 1(5)
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#14 Men's 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 MAROUN, Charlie Souhegan 21.00

2 SYVERSON, Max Souhegan 21.54

3 CLOUTIER, Quinton Kearsarge 21.62

4 FORTIN, Andre Oyster River 23.14

5 QUINN, Max Oyster River 23.63

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 STANCHFIELD, Hunter Kearsarge 18.82

2 GIORDANI, Cayden Oyster River 18.84

3 BESSETTE, Micah Oyster River 19.86

4 HENDERSON, Cole Souhegan 20.15

5 WALLACE, Tyler Merrimack Valley 20.74

6 MINARD, Evan Kearsarge 22.55

#15 Men's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HENDERSON, Cole Souhegan 49.15 2(1) 8

2 WALLACE, Tyler Merrimack Valley 49.17 2(2) 6

3 BESSETTE, Micah Oyster River 49.41 2(3) 4

4 MINARD, Evan Kearsarge 50.99 2(4) 2

5 REYNOLDS, Mychal Merrimack Valley 51.45 2(5) 1

6 THOMAS, Sam Pembroke 53.13 1(1)

7 GENTES, Andrei Pembroke 1:15.12 1(2)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 THOMAS, Sam Pembroke 53.13

2 GENTES, Andrei Pembroke 1:15.12

Section 2 of 2

1 HENDERSON, Cole Souhegan 49.15

2 WALLACE, Tyler Merrimack Valley 49.17

3 BESSETTE, Micah Oyster River 49.41

4 MINARD, Evan Kearsarge 50.99

5 REYNOLDS, Mychal Merrimack Valley 51.45

#17 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Souhegan (A) 46.19 2(1) 8

2 Merrimack Valley (A) 46.25 2(2) 6

3 Kearsarge (A) 46.58 2(3) 4

4 Oyster River (A) 47.24 2(4) 2

5 Pembroke (A) 50.34 2(5)

6 Oyster River (B) 50.81 1(1)

7 Oyster River (C) 1:02.94 1(2)

SECTION RESULTS

#17 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Oyster River (B) 50.81

2 Oyster River (C) 1:02.94

Section 2 of 2

1 Souhegan (A) 46.19

2 Merrimack Valley (A) 46.25

3 Kearsarge (A) 46.58

4 Oyster River (A) 47.24

5 Pembroke (A) 50.34

#19 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Oyster River (A) 3:38.49 8

2 Souhegan (A) 3:50.54 6

3 Pembroke (A) 3:56.07 4

4 Souhegan (B) 4:03.17 2

5 Merrimack Valley (A) 4:06.23

6 Souhegan (C) 4:22.33

#21 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 DOHERTY IV, Daniel Oyster River 5' 10" 8

1 JACQUES, Wil Souhegan 5' 10" 6

3 STECKBECK, Jackson Souhegan 5' 8" 4

3 CURRIER, Gavin Pembroke 5' 8" 2

5 STANCHFIELD, Hunter Kearsarge 5' 6" 1

6 ZOCK, August Kearsarge 5' 4"

6 MCCOOL, Sean Souhegan 5' 4"

8 SEREMIATI, Nick Oyster River 5' 2"

9 STANCHFIELD, Sean Kearsarge 5' 0"

10 CLOUTIER, Quinton Kearsarge 4' 10"

10 CIARAMETARO, Ryan Merrimack Valley 4' 10"

MERCIER, Mark Merrimack Valley NH

MINARD, Evan Kearsarge NH

BRAHAN, Andrew Kearsarge NH

#23 Men's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 ZOCK, August Kearsarge 9' 0" 8

2 STEELE, Declan Souhegan 8' 6" 6

#25 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 NICOLS, Jeremaih Oyster River 18' 11 /2  (NW) 8

2 FAULKNER, Cameron Oyster River 17' 91 /2  (NW) 5

2 STECKBECK, Jackson Souhegan 17' 91 /2  (NW) 5

4 GEDNEY, Colby Oyster River 17' 81 /2  (NW) 2
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#25 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
5 JERNIGAN, Chris Oyster River 17' 5"  (NW) 1

6 PIRTLE, Casey Oyster River 17' 0"  (NW)

7 CIARAMETARO, Ryan Merrimack Valley 16' 31 /2  (NW)

8 DULIN, Dominic Oyster River 15' 71 /4  (NW)

9 MAROUN, Charlie Souhegan 15' 31 /4  (NW)

10 EASTLAND, Aidan Souhegan 15' 21 /2  (NW)

11 LCCLAIR, Hunter Kearsarge 15' 1"  (NW)

12 OLIVER, Jamarkis Oyster River 14' 5"  (NW)

13 BARRY, Adam Merrimack Valley 13' 111 /2  (NW)

14 CAVANAUGH, Ryan Souhegan 13' 101 /2  (NW)

15 THOMAS, Sam Pembroke 13' 5"  (NW)

16 FLETCHER, Ross Kearsarge 12' 21 /2  (NW)

17 BRAHAN, Andrew Kearsarge 11' 53 /4  (NW)

18 FORTIN, Andre Oyster River 11' 23 /4  (NW)

19 ELLIOT, Matthew Kearsarge 8' 10"  (NW)

STANCHFIELD, Sean Kearsarge ND  (NW)

RUIZ, Jesse Merrimack Valley ND  (NW)

DOHERTY IV, Daniel Oyster River ND  (NW)

#27 Men's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 CURRIER, Gavin Pembroke 35' 8"  (NW) 8

2 MARIACHER, Elijah Oyster River 32' 91 /2  (NW) 6

3 REYNOLDS, Mychal Merrimack Valley 31' 11"  (NW) 4

4 OLIVER, Jamarkis Oyster River 30' 9"  (NW) 2

#29 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 JACQUES, Wil Souhegan 47' 5" 8

2 HARMON, Bryce Oyster River 38' 9" 6

3 BAYLUS, Seth Merrimack Valley 37' 61 /2 4

4 VALOTTO, Jimmy Pembroke 34' 21 /2 2

5 SCOLA, Gabriel Kearsarge 33' 9" 1

6 WILKINS, Lincoln Souhegan 32' 81 /2

7 LEBLANC, Samuel Souhegan 32' 4"

8 GIORDANI, Cayden Oyster River 31' 8"

9 RAUDELUNAS, Finley Souhegan 29' 21 /2

10 GRUDEN, Alex Oyster River 28' 71 /2

11 WALLACE, Luke Oyster River 28' 21 /2

12 SMITH, Mason Oyster River 26' 10"

13 CIARAMETARO, Ryan Merrimack Valley 26' 8"

14 SMITH, Maddox Oyster River 26' 3"

15 ANGUS, Aidan Merrimack Valley 25' 10"

16 CROCCO, Declan Oyster River 25' 9"

17 BROWN, Corbin Pembroke 24' 111 /2

18 DAVIS, Fenn Merrimack Valley 24' 11"

#29 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
19 LAUGHLIN, Tim Merrimack Valley 24' 1"

20 ROBINSON-KANG, Nicholai Oyster River 23' 81 /2

21 SANYANG, Ousman Oyster River 23' 7"

22 SERRANO, Hugo Merrimack Valley 21' 01 /2

23 PIKE, Charles Kearsarge 13' 10"

#31 Men's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 JACQUES, Wil Souhegan 143' 6" 8

2 BLAISDELL, Jayson Oyster River 106' 8" 6

3 GIORDANI, Cayden Oyster River 96' 0" 4

4 LEBLANC, Samuel Souhegan 91' 11" 2

5 STANCHFIELD, Sean Kearsarge 85' 11" 1

6 SCOLA, Gabriel Kearsarge 84' 7"

7 WILKINS, Lincoln Souhegan 82' 5"

8 LAMB, Ethan Kearsarge 79' 10"

9 SMITH, Maddox Oyster River 77' 0"

10 CARPENTER, Jack Oyster River 76' 10"

11 MERRILL, Avery Oyster River 75' 0"

12 HARMON, Bryce Oyster River 74' 9"

13 MCCOOL, Sean Souhegan 74' 7"

14 BERKELEY, Isaiah Pembroke 70' 11"

15 WHALEN, Evan Oyster River 69' 4"

16 DAVIS, Fenn Merrimack Valley 69' 0"

17 SMITH, Mason Oyster River 65' 9"

18 ANGUS, Aidan Merrimack Valley 63' 0"

19 HARGREAVES, Steven Souhegan 62' 0"

20 SERRANO, Hugo Merrimack Valley 60' 9"

21 GRUDEN, Alex Oyster River 60' 1"

22 CROCCO, Declan Oyster River 57' 1"

23 FREDYMA, Ethan Pembroke 56' 0"

24 KUCHARSKI, Gabriel Kearsarge 55' 10"

25 LAUGHLIN, Tim Merrimack Valley 51' 8"

26 SANYANG, Ousman Oyster River 50' 0"

27 DUDEK, Alex Merrimack Valley 45' 3"

28 PEASE, Sam Oyster River 43' 3"

29 VALOTTO, Jimmy Pembroke 43' 1"

30 PIKE, Charles Kearsarge 13' 9"

#33 Men's Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BLAISDELL, Jayson Oyster River 163' 3" 8

2 JACQUES, Wil Souhegan 149' 6" 6

3 GARRANT, Tony Souhegan 137' 11" 4

4 MCCOOL, Sean Souhegan 105' 11" 2

5 GODDARD, Josh Souhegan 105' 2" 1
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#33 Men's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
6 BAER, Elias Kearsarge 104' 8"

7 CIARAMETARO, Ryan Merrimack Valley 103' 11 /2

8 HEADINGTON, Peter Souhegan 101' 9"

9 WHALEN, Evan Oyster River 97' 5"

10 SYVERSON, Max Souhegan 96' 8"

11 RAUDELUNAS, Finley Souhegan 90' 2"

12 ROBINSON-KANG, Nicholai Oyster River 89' 3"

13 LAMB, Ethan Kearsarge 88' 11"

14 MINARD, Evan Kearsarge 88' 4"

15 ANGUS, Aidan Merrimack Valley 85' 3"

16 CICORIA, Jack Kearsarge 83' 7"

17 DAVIS, Taylor Pembroke 83' 3"

18 CLOUTIER, Quinton Kearsarge 78' 7"

19 LCCLAIR, Hunter Kearsarge 75' 1"

20 FREDYMA, Ethan Pembroke 74' 10"

21 VALOTTO, Jimmy Pembroke 72' 10"

22 CLOUGH, Ben Kearsarge 72' 9"

23 STEELE, Declan Souhegan 70' 8"

24 SERRANO, Hugo Merrimack Valley 69' 5"

25 BARRY, Adam Merrimack Valley 60' 1"

26 DAVIS, Fenn Merrimack Valley 57' 1"

27 BROWN, Corbin Pembroke 55' 4"

28 LAUGHLIN, Tim Merrimack Valley 50' 6"

29 FLETCHER, Ross Kearsarge 42' 5"

30 DUDEK, Alex Merrimack Valley 41' 5"

#2 Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 COUSINS, Charlotte Oyster River 13.18  (NW) 5(1) 8

2 COOPER, Caitlin Souhegan 13.71  (NW) 5(2) 6

3 COCHRAN, Kate Kearsarge 14.03  (NW) 5(3) 4

4 BROMLEY, Hailey Oyster River 14.19  (NW) 4(1) 2

5 AMYOT, Kayla Pembroke 14.24  (NW) 1(1) 1

6 YU, Amanda Oyster River 14.36  (NW) 5(4)

7 DEANE, Abby Oyster River 14.36  (NW) 5(5)

8 LONGACRE, Natalie Pembroke 14.69  (NW) 1(2)

9 PAVLIK, Nadia Oyster River 14.75  (NW) 4(2)

10 LEFEBVRE, Amelia Kearsarge 14.78  (NW) 2(1)

11 FRENKIEWICH, Ayla Kearsarge 14.81  (NW) 4(3)

12 BURDICK, Bailey Merrimack Valley 14.84  (NW) 1(3)

13 GRIFFIN, Hannah Souhegan 14.97  (NW) 4(4)

14 GERLACK, Trynity Merrimack Valley 15.25  (NW) 3(1)

15 CLEGG, Heather Oyster River 15.37  (NW) 2(2)

16 VALLEY, Ty Pembroke 15.40  (NW) 2(3)

17 KIANDER, Meredith Pembroke 15.54  (NW) 4(5)

18 CONDON, Bayleigh Merrimack Valley 15.73  (NW) 2(4)

#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
19 DULIN, Elie Oyster River 15.80  (NW) 4(6)

20 WALLACE, Mollie Pembroke 15.88  (NW) 5(6)

21 DELGIUDICE, Margo Kearsarge 15.94  (NW) 3(2)

22 TREZAK, Claire Oyster River 17.34  (NW) 3(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 AMYOT, Kayla Pembroke 14.24

2 LONGACRE, Natalie Pembroke 14.69

3 BURDICK, Bailey Merrimack Valley 14.84

Section 2 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 LEFEBVRE, Amelia Kearsarge 14.78

2 CLEGG, Heather Oyster River 15.37

3 VALLEY, Ty Pembroke 15.40

4 CONDON, Bayleigh Merrimack Valley 15.73

Section 3 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 GERLACK, Trynity Merrimack Valley 15.25

2 DELGIUDICE, Margo Kearsarge 15.94

3 TREZAK, Claire Oyster River 17.34

Section 4 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 BROMLEY, Hailey Oyster River 14.19

2 PAVLIK, Nadia Oyster River 14.75

3 FRENKIEWICH, Ayla Kearsarge 14.81

4 GRIFFIN, Hannah Souhegan 14.97

5 KIANDER, Meredith Pembroke 15.54

6 DULIN, Elie Oyster River 15.80

Section 5 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 COUSINS, Charlotte Oyster River 13.18

2 COOPER, Caitlin Souhegan 13.71

3 COCHRAN, Kate Kearsarge 14.03

4 YU, Amanda Oyster River 14.36

5 DEANE, Abby Oyster River 14.36

6 WALLACE, Mollie Pembroke 15.88

#4 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 COUSINS, Charlotte Oyster River 28.28  (NW) 4(1) 8

2 YU, Amanda Oyster River 29.71  (NW) 4(2) 6

3 DEANE, Abby Oyster River 29.85  (NW) 4(3) 4

4 BROMLEY, Hailey Oyster River 30.54  (NW) 2(1) 2

5 HOLDERMAN, Rachel Kearsarge 30.93  (NW) 4(4) 1

6 SCOPEL, Maia Oyster River 31.03  (NW) 4(5)

7 BURDICK, Bailey Merrimack Valley 31.36  (NW) 2(2)

8 VALLEY, Ty Pembroke 31.40  (NW) 1(1)

9 GLEW, Kylie Oyster River 32.06  (NW) 3(1)

10 GRIFFIN, Hannah Souhegan 32.19  (NW) 4(6)
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
11 KIANDER, Meredith Pembroke 32.54  (NW) 3(2)

12 DURANT, Sophie Oyster River 32.73  (NW) 3(3)

13 DELGIUDICE, Margo Kearsarge 33.05  (NW) 3(4)

14 GERLACK, Trynity Merrimack Valley 33.95  (NW) 2(3)

15 STASKO, Hazel Oyster River 34.72  (NW) 2(4)

16 PERO, Soleil Pembroke 36.82  (NW) 1(2)

17 LIKAS, Lydia Merrimack Valley 37.88  (NW) 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 VALLEY, Ty Pembroke 31.40

2 PERO, Soleil Pembroke 36.82

3 LIKAS, Lydia Merrimack Valley 37.88

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 BROMLEY, Hailey Oyster River 30.54

2 BURDICK, Bailey Merrimack Valley 31.36

3 GERLACK, Trynity Merrimack Valley 33.95

4 STASKO, Hazel Oyster River 34.72

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 GLEW, Kylie Oyster River 32.06

2 KIANDER, Meredith Pembroke 32.54

3 DURANT, Sophie Oyster River 32.73

4 DELGIUDICE, Margo Kearsarge 33.05

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 COUSINS, Charlotte Oyster River 28.28

2 YU, Amanda Oyster River 29.71

3 DEANE, Abby Oyster River 29.85

4 HOLDERMAN, Rachel Kearsarge 30.93

5 SCOPEL, Maia Oyster River 31.03

6 GRIFFIN, Hannah Souhegan 32.19

#6 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HERRERO, Emma Souhegan 1:08.38 2(1) 8

2 HOLDERMAN, Rachel Kearsarge 1:08.51 2(2) 6

3 BROWN, Tessa Oyster River 1:10.10 2(3) 4

4 HIGGINBOTHAM, Mia Oyster River 1:12.43 1(1) 2

5 PIKE, Kayli Souhegan 1:13.82 2(4) 1

6 KRAWIECKI, Teresa Souhegan 1:15.96 2(5)

7 BURGLAND, Addie Oyster River 1:16.87 1(2)

8 AYALA, Adrienne Souhegan 1:17.94 1(3)

9 LIKAS, Lydia Merrimack Valley 1:28.82 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 HIGGINBOTHAM, Mia Oyster River 1:12.43

#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 BURGLAND, Addie Oyster River 1:16.87

3 AYALA, Adrienne Souhegan 1:17.94

4 LIKAS, Lydia Merrimack Valley 1:28.82

Section 2 of 2

1 HERRERO, Emma Souhegan 1:08.38

2 HOLDERMAN, Rachel Kearsarge 1:08.51

3 BROWN, Tessa Oyster River 1:10.10

4 PIKE, Kayli Souhegan 1:13.82

5 KRAWIECKI, Teresa Souhegan 1:15.96

#8 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 TRUDEL, Chloe Souhegan 2:23.33 8

2 REYNOLDS, Sophia Merrimack Valley 2:31.26 6

3 ELLISON, Molly Kearsarge 2:32.10 4

4 LEFEBVRE, Amelia Kearsarge 2:44.22 2

5 NADIG, Denise Oyster River 2:49.14 1

6 FRENKIEWICH, Kylin Kearsarge 2:49.63

7 BURGLAND, Charlotta Oyster River 2:56.39

8 KIMBALL, Samantha Merrimack Valley 2:58.05

9 GEDDES, Madison Merrimack Valley 3:01.50

10 DAVISDON, Kendra Merrimack Valley 3:02.29

11 ISHII, Alyssa Merrimack Valley 3:10.78

#10 Women's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 KAVANAGH, Haley Oyster River 5:35.55 8

2 BRAMMER-DEPUY, Anna Souhegan 5:45.29 6

3 SVENDSEN, Stephanie Souhegan 5:48.87 4

4 BANAFATO, Talia Oyster River 5:57.43 2

5 JARNIGAN, Emma Souhegan 6:10.90 1

6 KIMBALL, Samantha Merrimack Valley 6:13.96

7 VALLE, Ava Kearsarge 6:20.26

8 GLOVER, Madeleine Souhegan 6:45.49

9 BLASINGAME, Analiese Kearsarge 6:51.08

10 HARVEY, Katelyn Kearsarge 7:11.45

11 MORAN, Laela Kearsarge 7:18.59

#12 Women's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CARTY, Erin Oyster River 13:11.60 8

2 DUCHESNE, Elizabeth Pembroke 16:03.50 6

3 KENNEDY, Ava Pembroke 17:17.10 4

#13 Women's 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 COUSINS, Charlotte Oyster River 16.89  (NW) 3(1) 8
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#13 Women's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
2 DANIELS, Ella Oyster River 19.07  (NW) 3(2) 6

3 WALL, Zoie Pembroke 19.27  (NW) 3(3) 4

4 DELANEY, Trinity Merrimack Valley 20.00  (NW) 1(1) 2

5 DAWSON, Addison Merrimack Valley 20.48  (NW) 1(2) 1

6 MESSER, Bristol Kearsarge 21.08  (NW) 3(4)

7 BOWES, Maggie Pembroke 21.10  (NW) 3(5)

8 ELLSWORTH, Reagan Pembroke 22.55  (NW) 2(1)

9 ROWLEY, Michelle Oyster River 22.67  (NW) 3(6)

10 SELF, Jasmin Souhegan 22.87  (NW) 2(2)

11 PERO, Soleil Pembroke 25.54  (NW) 2(3)

12 JOHNSTONE, Leia Souhegan 29.95  (NW) 2(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 DELANEY, Trinity Merrimack Valley 20.00

2 DAWSON, Addison Merrimack Valley 20.48

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 ELLSWORTH, Reagan Pembroke 22.55

2 SELF, Jasmin Souhegan 22.87

3 PERO, Soleil Pembroke 25.54

4 JOHNSTONE, Leia Souhegan 29.95

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 COUSINS, Charlotte Oyster River 16.89

2 DANIELS, Ella Oyster River 19.07

3 WALL, Zoie Pembroke 19.27

4 MESSER, Bristol Kearsarge 21.08

5 BOWES, Maggie Pembroke 21.10

6 ROWLEY, Michelle Oyster River 22.67

#16 Women's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CARTY, Erin Oyster River 50.97 2(1) 8

2 WALL, Zoie Pembroke 55.45 2(2) 6

3 WIMER, Ellie Kearsarge 56.17 1(1) 4

4 DELANEY, Trinity Merrimack Valley 57.92 1(2) 2

5 LADD, Bella Oyster River 58.81 1(3) 1

6 MESSER, Bristol Kearsarge 59.30 2(3)

7 CHAMBERS, Annie Kearsarge 1:02.49 1(4)

8 ROWLEY, Michelle Oyster River 1:03.16 2(4)

9 ELLSWORTH, Reagan Pembroke 1:06.93 2(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 WIMER, Ellie Kearsarge 56.17

2 DELANEY, Trinity Merrimack Valley 57.92

3 LADD, Bella Oyster River 58.81

#16 Women's 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 CHAMBERS, Annie Kearsarge 1:02.49

Section 2 of 2

1 CARTY, Erin Oyster River 50.97

2 WALL, Zoie Pembroke 55.45

3 MESSER, Bristol Kearsarge 59.30

4 ROWLEY, Michelle Oyster River 1:03.16

5 ELLSWORTH, Reagan Pembroke 1:06.93

#18 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Souhegan (A) 55.68 8

2 Oyster River (A) 56.27 6

3 Merrimack Valley (A) 56.27 4

4 Pembroke (A) 56.60 2

5 Oyster River (B) 58.11

#20 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Oyster River (A) 4:36.82 8

2 Kearsarge (A) 4:41.51 6

3 Souhegan (A) 4:43.66 4

4 Merrimack Valley (A) 5:02.43 2

5 Pembroke (A) 5:06.58

6 Souhegan (B) 5:08.39

#22 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 LEFEBVRE, Amelia Kearsarge 4' 10" 8

2 PRIMMER, Ashereka Souhegan 4' 8" 6

3 COCHRAN, Kate Kearsarge 4' 6" 4

4 BARRINGTON, Elizabeth Merrimack Valley 4' 4" 2

5 KESLAR, Grace Oyster River 4' 2" 1

5 DAWSON, Addison Merrimack Valley 4' 2"

7 DAVISDON, Kendra Merrimack Valley 4' 0"

ELLSWORTH, Reagan Pembroke NH

FRENKIEWICH, Kylin Kearsarge NH

GERLACK, Trynity Merrimack Valley NH

#24 Women's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 PRIMMER, Ashereka Souhegan 7' 0" 8

2 FRENKIEWICH, Ayla Kearsarge 6' 0" 6

#26 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 COCHRAN, Kate Kearsarge 13' 73 /4  (NW) 8

2 BROWN, Tessa Oyster River 12' 111 /4  (NW) 6

3 BARRINGTON, Elizabeth Merrimack Valley 12' 81 /4  (NW) 4
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#26 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
4 HARVEY, Katelyn Kearsarge 12' 71 /2  (NW) 2

5 DRAPEAU, Riley Oyster River 12' 4"  (NW) 1

6 GERLACK, Trynity Merrimack Valley 11' 7"  (NW)

7 ELLSWORTH, Reagan Pembroke 7' 71 /2  (NW)

FRENKIEWICH, Ayla Kearsarge ND  (NW)

DESANTIS, Mallory Oyster River ND  (NW)

#28 Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BARRINGTON, Elizabeth Merrimack Valley 35' 11"  (NW) 8

2 LEAK, Victoria Merrimack Valley 29' 91 /2  (NW) 6

3 GEDDES, Madison Merrimack Valley 28' 0"  (NW) 4

4 TOYE, Addie Oyster River 23' 91 /2  (NW) 2

5 CONDON, Bayleigh Merrimack Valley 22' 1"  (NW) 1

6 LIKAS, Lydia Merrimack Valley 21' 71 /2  (NW)

#30 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 LEAK, Victoria Merrimack Valley 25' 3" 8

2 DICKINSON, Beatrice Merrimack Valley 25' 21 /2 6

3 LAMB, Gabrielle Kearsarge 25' 0" 4

4 LONGACRE, Natalie Pembroke 23' 71 /2 2

5 WHEELER, Eliza Oyster River 22' 111 /2 1

6 CHAMBERS, Annie Kearsarge 21' 81 /2

7 CIARAMETARO, Abby Merrimack Valley 20' 81 /2

8 BOWES, Maggie Pembroke 20' 21 /2

9 CANNING, Samantha Pembroke 17' 6"

10 THOMAS, Teresa Merrimack Valley 13' 71 /2

#32 Women's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 LEAK, Victoria Merrimack Valley 93' 9" 8

2 LAMB, Gabrielle Kearsarge 85' 6" 6

3 BOWES, Maggie Pembroke 68' 8" 4

4 MERRILL, Maddie Oyster River 66' 5" 2

5 PRIMMER, Ashereka Souhegan 65' 6" 1

6 WHEELER, Eliza Oyster River 64' 2"

7 DICKINSON, Beatrice Merrimack Valley 62' 1"

8 CIARAMETARO, Abby Merrimack Valley 57' 9"

9 CHAMBERS, Annie Kearsarge 53' 5"

10 FLETCHER, Kelyse Kearsarge 45' 1"

#34 Women's Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 DRAPEAU, Riley Oyster River 95' 8" 8

2 DUCHESNE, Abigail Pembroke 70' 4" 6

3 WALL, Zoie Pembroke 70' 1" 4

#34 Women's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
4 PRIMMER, Ashereka Souhegan 65' 6" 2

5 LAMB, Gabrielle Kearsarge 65' 2" 1

6 DUCHESNE, Elizabeth Pembroke 64' 0"

7 MERRILL, Maddie Oyster River 63' 3"

8 CIARAMETARO, Abby Merrimack Valley 62' 7"

9 KESLAR, Grace Oyster River 62' 0"

10 DICKINSON, Beatrice Merrimack Valley 56' 0"

11 BRYSON, Elizabeth Souhegan 51' 5"

12 TAYLOR, Erin Souhegan 48' 9"

13 CANNING, Samantha Pembroke 47' 10"

14 GLOVER, Madeleine Souhegan 39' 7"

15 FLETCHER, Kelyse Kearsarge 31' 9"

16 HOCHREITER, Kimberly Merrimack Valley 20' 10"
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